CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
TAR 22386

Date: August 12, 2024

Projeck: 49% Year CDBG Crowley
Sidewalk Improvements Along N Driskell Street
B-23-UC-48-0001-18-70

Owner Tarrant County

Contractor Patcon Services, LLC

L ESCRIPTION OF CHANGE OR EXTRA WORK:
ADJUST PAY ITEM QUANTITIES TO REPRESENT FINAL SCOPE OF WORK. SEE ATTACHED
SUMMARY.

IL D1 ENTS I CE:

_ ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 96,775.61
ADIJUSTMENTS TO CONTRACT AMOUNT PER PREVIOUS s 000
CHANGE/EXTRA WORK ORDER :
DECREASE PER THIS CHANGE ORDER . $ 713104
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $89,644.57

II1. D3 ENTS IN CONTRACT TIME:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 90 calendar days
ADJUSTMENTS PER PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS 0 calendar days
REVISED CONTRACT TIME 90 calendar days
RECOMMENDED BY ENGINEER: AGREED BY CONTRACTOR:
QZ J % J at 5~ T
. ate: 8-20 - 24 Date: 9%
Teague Nall and Pefkins, Inc. Patcon Services, LLC
ACCEPTED BY OWNER: APPROVED BY CITY:

W’W’\—d Date:tlwllf' %&imm: ﬂ-/ﬁ’-Z;’
CD Program Manager of Crowley

Marguente Alens




COUNTY OF TARRANT
STATE OF TEXAS

By:

TIM O’HARE
County Judge

CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF §

Date:

AUDITOR



Worksheet for Change Order No. 1

August 12, 2024

TAR 23446
Pay Item Description CO:::TAW Chg. Order 1 Qty CO::‘::';W Unit Price |Chg. Order Amount
1__|General Site Preparation 1 EA 1 EA $16,614.20
2 |Pedestrian Ramp Modifications 9 EA 9 EA $1,827.56
3 |5' Concrete Sidewalk at Back of Curb (4" Thick) 511 EA 511 EA $67.39
4 |Variable Height Sidewalk Curb 167 LF 35 202 LF $28.14 $984.90
5 |Reinforced Conc Curb & Gutter Repair 16 LF -0 LF 6 LF $55.08
6 |Remove/Replace Conc Driveway Approach & Repair 82 EA & 88 EA $92.66 $555.96
7 HAC Full Depth Pavement Repair 15 EA -15 0 EA $74.74
8  |Block Sodding 310 EA 310 EA $11.27
9 Irigation System Adjustment 1 EA 1 EA $4,483.50
10 |Miscellaneous Utility Allowance 15 -1 Ls 0 s $7.000.00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2= ($7,131.04)






